## L01000016383

(Red	questor's N	lame)	
PRECIO	lic ci e	A NIENIC	
PRECIO 12015 SV	V 14ST #	4316 4316	; LLC
MIAMI	,		<del></del>
			•
(City	//State/Zip/	Phone #	
<b>\</b>	,	•	
PICK-UP	☐ WA	ŀΤ	MAIL
(Bus	siness Enti	ty Name)	
(Dod	cument Nu	mber)	
Certified Copies	Certi	ficates of	Status
Special Instructions to F	-iling Office	∍r:	
Name Availabili <b>ty</b>	Ì		
Cxaminer	DCU		
	Office U	se Only	
1 - 12,101			
e to will	DCC		
no adsement	DCC		
w P. Verifyer	DCC		



400014554314

03/27/03--01054--008 \*\*25.00

JAPK 15 AM 8: U

Lob railuleased



March 31, 2003

PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC 12015 SW 14 ST #316 MIAMI, FL 33184

SUBJECT: PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC

Ref. Number: L01000016383

We have received your document for PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of revocation of dissolution must indicate the date the revocation of dissolution was authorized.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Letter Number: 803A00019077

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.445 of the Florida Limited Company Act, PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution and certifies the following information for the purpose of dissolving the Company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PRECIOUS CLEANING, LLC., Document #L01000016383, filed on September 24, 2001.
- 2. The effective date of the dissolution of the Company occurs on the date the Articles of Dissolution are filed.
- 3. The Company has elected to dissolve as a limited liability company pursuant to the unanimous written consent of its members dated March 20th. 2003.
- 4. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.
- 5. All the remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 6. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Dissolution on behalf of the Company on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2003.

Marta E. Oquendo, Member, Mananger

Irma Salomón, Member